facts, or circumstances that adversely affect (or may adversely affect) the value of the Property, provided such 

conditions, facts or circumstances were not first created or exacerbated by Purchaser or Purchaser Consultants. 

Purchaser's obligations under this Section shall survive termination of this Contract for a period of three hundred 

sixty-five (365) calendar days.  

For the purposes of this Contract, (i) "Hazardous Materials" means any hazardous or toxic substance, 

material, waste, pollutant, or contaminant, whether in solid, semisolid, liquid or gaseous form, including without 

limitation, asbestos, polychlorinated biphenyls, petroleum, petroleum distillate, petroleum by-products, lead-based

[...]

Extension Fee on deposit to Seller, and all obligations of the parties under this Contract will terminate, except for 

those obligations that expressly survive termination of this Contract. 

(f) In addition to the Inspection Period, Purchaser will have five hundred forty-five (545) calendar 

days after the expiration of the Inspection Period (the "Project Approvals Period") to obtain all Final Project 

Approvals as may be deemed necessary by Purchaser in connection with its contemplated use and development of 

the Property as a warehouse and distribution facility, including, but not limited to, building permit, site plan